## 504151299 12/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197972

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
AMPHENOL CORPORATION				11/17/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	AMPH	ENOL	THERMOMETRICS, INC.		
Street Address:	967 W	INDF	ALL ROAD		
City:	SAINT	MAR	YS		
State/Country:	PENN	SYLV	ANIA		
Postal Code:	15857				
Application Number:		2947	9472327		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	(202)	772-5858		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<b>Phone:</b> 2027		725800			
-		•	es@blankrome.com		
			ER S. WEISSMAN		
			EYE STREET, NW HINGTON, D.C. 20005		
AUUICOS LIIIE 4.		VVAS			
			148693.00164		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		146093.00104		
			PETER S. WEISSMAN		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			PETER S. WEISSMAN		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:			PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<b>R:</b> 48693.001	64#pa	PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/ 12/22/2016 age1.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (this "Assignment"), by and between **AMPHENOL CORPORATION**, having a principal address at 358 Hall Ave, Wallingford, CT 06492 (the "Assignor") and **AMPHENOL THERMOMETRICS**, **INC.**, having a principal address at 967 Windfall Road, Saint Marys, Pennsylvania, 15857 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Application No. 29/472,327 filed November 11, 2013, now U.S. Patent No. D771510, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon (the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, grant, set over and 1. deliver to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of the Assigned Intellectual Property, and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, free and clear of all Liens (other than Permitted Exceptions), the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with (i) all causes of action (in law or equity) claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from, any past, present or future infringement, of the Assigned Intellectual Property, and (ii) the right to sue for and collect any damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other applicable bureaus or offices whose duty it is to issue, certify, record and/or assign registrations or applications for service marks, trademarks, patents, copyrights, Internet domain names or other forms of intellectual property protection, to issue, certify record and/or assign as appropriate, the same to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

148693.00164/104038764v.1

1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

AMPHENOL CORPORATION By: Unn & JA Name: Lance D'Amico

)

)

Name: Lance D'Amico Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2016, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

My Commission Expires:

**AMPHENOL THERMOMETRICS, INC.** 

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: Lance D'Amico Title: Secretary

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

148693.00164/104038764v.1

2

## PATENT REEL: 040746 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016**